Highly Erodible Soil Map Unit List - Crow Wing County, MN
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This data is only to be used for HEL determinations. This is the "frozen data" based on 1/01/1990 information. Values other than 'HELC should only be used for PHEL.
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D49D
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Udorthents, shallow (sanitary landfill)

Graycalm loamy sand, 12 to 25 percent slopes
Lougee-Barber-Guida complex, 0 to 6 percent slopes
Zimmerman loamy fine sand, 0 to 2 percent slopes

Zimmerman loamy fine sand, 1 to 6 percent slopes

Zimmerman loamy fine sand, 6 to 15 percent slopes
Zimmerman loamy fine sand, 0 to 3 percent slopes, pitted
Lougee peat, zimmerman catena, 0 to 1 percent slopes
Uskabwanka-Rifle-Barber complex, 0 to 3 percent slopes

Rifle soils, zimmerman catena, 0 to 1 percent slopes
Uskabwanka-Rifle-Lougee complex, 0 to 1 percent slopes
Zimmerman-Urban land complex, 0 to 6 percent slopes
Barber-Urban land complex, 0 to 3 percent slopes

Rifle, Seelyeville and Lougee soils, 0 to 1 percent slopes, ponded
Graycalm-Wurtsmith complex, 2 to 8 percent slopes
Wurtsmith-Meehan complex, MLRA 91A, 2 to 8 percent slopes
Waurtsmith-Meehan-Beach complex, MLRA 91A, 1 to 8 percent slopes
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The list below is an archived copy. Use only in areas where current soil survey work is not yet published.
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BbA
BbB
BbC

muname

Alluvial land

Barrows loam and sandy loam

Brainerd sandy loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes
Brainerd sandy loam, 2 to 7 percent slopes
Brainerd sandy loam, 7 to 13 percent slopes
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2.7

0.13
0.13
0.16
0.66
1.60
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NoA
NoB
NyA
NyB
NyC
OnA
OnB
OnC

Brainerd-Chetek complex, 2 to 7 percent slopes
Brainerd-Chetek complex, 7 to 13 percent slopes
Burkhardt sandy loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes
Burkhardt sandy loam, 2 to 7 percent slopes

Chetek gravelly loamy sand, 0 to 2 percent slopes
Chetek sandy loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes

Chetek sandy loam, 2 to 7 percent slopes

Chetek sandy loam, 7 to 13 percent slopes

Chetek sandy loam, 13 to 18 percent slopes

Chetek sandy loam, 18 to 30 percent slopes

Halder loam

Hibbing silt loam, 2 to 7 percent slopes

Hibbing silt loam, 7 to 13 percent slopes

Hubbard loamy sand, 0 to 2 percent slopes

Hubbard loamy sand, 0 to 2 percent slopes, mod wind eroded
Hubbard loamy sand, 2 to 7 percent slopes

Hubbard loamy sand, 7 to 13 percent slopes

losco loamy sand, shallow

Isanti sandy loam

Lake beaches

Lino loamy sand

Menahga loamy sand and sand, 0 to 2 percent slopes
Menahga loamy sand and sand, 2 to 7 percent slopes
Menahga loamy sand and sand, 7 to 13 percent slopes
Marsh

Nokasippi sandy loam

Nokay sandy loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes

Nokay sandy loam, 2 to 7 percent slopes

Nymore loamy sand, 0 to 2 percent slopes

Nymore loamy sand, 2 to 7 percent slopes

Nymore loamy sand, 7 to 13 percent slopes

Onamia sandy loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes

Onamia sandy loam, 2 to 7 percent slopes

Onamia sandy loam, 7 to 13 percent slopes

PHEL
PHEL
NHEL
NHEL
NHEL
NHEL
NHEL
PHEL
HEL

HEL

NHEL
PHEL
HEL

NHEL
NHEL
NHEL
NHEL
NHEL
NHEL
NHEL
NHEL
NHEL
NHEL
NHEL
NHEL
NHEL
NHEL
NHEL
NHEL
NHEL
PHEL
NHEL
NHEL
PHEL

A b 0o b~ 000 00DWWPEWWWWWOULEPB~WW

0.24
0.24
0.20
0.20
0.15
0.24
0.24
0.24
0.24
0.24
0.32
0.32
0.32
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.00
0.24
0.24
0.24
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.20
0.20
0.20

86
86
86
86
134
86
86
86
86
86
56
48
48
134
134
134
134
134
86
134
134
220
220
220

86
86
86
134
134
134
86
86
86

150
150
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
250
250
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

0.66
1.60
0.13
0.54
0.13
0.13
0.54
1.40
2.50
5.60
0.13
0.54
2.20
0.17
0.13
0.54
1.40
0.13
0.13
0.29
0.13
0.13
0.54
1.40
0.13
0.13
0.13
0.54
0.13
0.54
1.40
0.13
0.54
1.40



MNO35
MNO35
MNO35
MNO35
MNO35
MNO35
MNO35
MNO35
MNO35
MNO35

Pa
Pc
Pg
PoA
PoB
PoC
PoD

Wt
Zc

Peat, deep

Peat, moderately shallow over clays

Peat, moderately shallow over sands
Pomroy loamy sand, 0 to 2 percent slopes
Pomroy loamy sand, 2 to 7 percent slopes
Pomroy loamy sand, 7 to 13 percent slopes
Pomroy loamy sand, 13 to 18 percent slopes
Warman loam

Watab loamy sand

Zim silty clay loam

NHEL
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HEL

NHEL
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The list below is an archived copy. Use only in areas where current soil survey work is not yet published.
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AD
BCA
BCB
BCC
BNB
BNC
COA
CcoB
CoC
DCA
DP
HAB
HAC
HCB
HCC
HDA
HDB
HZA
ID

muname

Alluvial land

Brainerd-Chetek association, nearly level

Brainerd-Chetek association, undulating, 5 to 7 percent slopes
Brainerd-Chetek association, rolling, 7 to 18 percent slopes
Brainerd-Nokay association, undulating

Brainerd-Nokay association, rolling, 5 to 18 percent slopes
Chetek-Onamia association, nearly level

Chetek-Onamia association, unudalting

Chetek-Onamia association, rolling, 7 to 20 percent slopes
Dean Lake-Croswell association, nearly level

Dean Lake-Peat association

Hibbing association, undulating, 3 to 9 percent slopes
Hibbing association, rolling, 6 to 20 percent slopes
Hibbing-Chetek association, undulating, 2 to 8 percent slopes
Hibbing-Chetek association, rolling

Hubbard association, nearly level

Hubbard association, undulating

Hibbing-Zim association, nearly level

losco-Dean Lake association
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LB

LP
MCA
MNA
MNB
MNC
MR
NBA
NM
NP
NW

TP
wp

Lake Beaches

Lino-Peat association

Menahga-Croswell association, nearly level
Menahga-Nymore association, nearly level
Menahga-Nymore association, undulating
Menahga-Nymore association, rolling
Marsh

Nokay-Brainerd association, nearly level
Nisswa-Merrifield association

Nokay-Peat association
Nokay-Warman-Peat association

Peat

Trommald-Peat association
Warman-Halder-Peat association
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